(1/bond yield) is at its historical average of ~18%, the premium will
decline to 11% if we consider the expected decline in 10 year G-Sec will
fall to ~ 7.5%, given he improvement in macro variable persists .
Therefore, it implies the attractiveness of the market despite the recent
rally in the market in CY14

Deal Team – At Your ServiceScenario analysis: Increase in EV as cost of funds reduces

Source: Bloomberg, ICICIdirect.com Research

• To analyse the potential increase in the enterprise value (EV) only due to a
reduction in the cost of debt, going forward, we have used the Gordon
growth model to discount the return on capital employed

• The sensitivity analysis of EV was then done with 50 bps, 100 bps, 200
and 300 bps change in WACC

Following are the primary assumptions/outcome of our analysis

• Assumed constant RoCE at 15% to understand the impact of a reduction
in weighted average cost of capital

• No change in capital mix

• Long term growth at 4%

• Debt component in EV remains constant

• The analysis shows that the EV increases by 29% if there is a 200 bps
reduction in weighted average cost of funds signifying that the EV
increases significantly with a decline in cost of capital

Implied PE Actual Forward PE Premium
Sep-13 11.5 13.3 16%
Dec-14 12.5 14.8 18%
Expected(10 Year at 7.5%) 13.3 14.8 11%

Implied PE still at historical averages - room for expansion remains

• Furthermore, the above-mentioned actual market PE premium over
implied G-Sec yield has historically expanded to 40-60% during the
previous market rallies in 2007 and 2010. The same implies that the
market premium is not yet peaked which can lead to further rerating of
the markets in the medium to long term.

Implied PE Actual Forward PE Premium
Dec-07 12.7 20.1 58%
Oct-10 12.3 17.0 38%

Bull Market Premium yet to be priced in !!! Current ROCE 15%
Long Term Growth 4%

Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4
Reduction in WACC(bps) 50 100 200 300